

Serial No. 49
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 451 of 2022

Date of Order: 30.11.2022

Shri. Justin D. Sangma & Ors.

Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. P.T. Sangma, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. R. Colney, GA (For R 1-4)
Dr. N. Mozika, DSG with
Mr. B. Shangrit, Adv. (For R 5-8, 14 & 15)
None for R 9-13.

Mr. P.T. Sangma, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that copies of the petition has been served to the counsel for the respondents No. 9-13, however, none appears on their behalf today.

List this matter on 7th February, 2023 for affidavits by the respondents and for appearance of respondents No. 9-13.

Judge

Meghalaya
30.11.2022
"D.Thabab-PS"